10/19/2020 506310016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6356765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LASER SYSTEMS & SOLUTIONS OF EUROPE	07/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LASER SYSTEMS & SOLUTIONS OF EUROPE	
Street Address:	ECOPARC - BAT D	
Internal Address:	145 RUE DES CABOEUFS	
City:	GENNEVILLIERS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92230	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9700959
Patent Number:	9779945
Patent Number:	9396944
Patent Number:	9601320
Patent Number:	9484703
Patent Number:	10020192
Patent Number:	10566189
Application Number:	16652771
Application Number:	16963147
Application Number:	16769391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164132

Email: agoode@nixonvan.com NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 901 N. GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

REEL: 054121 FRAME: 0226 506310016

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0000-EMBON-MISC/0C0302CAS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/ERIC JENSEN/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2020	
Total Attachments: 3 source=0C_0302_CAS_2_CHANGE_OF_ADDRESS#page1_tif		

source=0C_0302_CAS_2_CHANGE_OF_ADDRESS#page1.tif source=0C_0302_CAS_2_CHANGE_OF_ADDRESS#page2.tif source=0C_0302_CAS_2_CHANGE_OF_ADDRESS#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054121 FRAME: 0227

Please note that on July 13, 2020, Laser Systems & Solutions of Europe, the owner of U.S. Patent Nos. 9700959, 9779945, 9396944, 9601320, 9484703, 10020192, 10566189 and U.S. Application Nos. 16/652,771, 16/963,147 and 16/769,391, changed their address from:

14-38 rue Alexandre 92230 Gennevilliers FRANCE

to:

Ecoparc - bat D 145 rue des Caboeufs 92230 Gennevilliers FRANCE

Respectfully submitted,

NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

By: <u>/Eric Jensen/</u> Eric Jensen Reg. No. 37,855

EJ:alg 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor Arlington, VA 22203-1808 Telephone: (703) 816 4000 Facsimile: (703) 816 4100

> PATENT REEL: 054121 FRAME: 0228

Nanterre commercial court clerk's office

4 rue Pablo Neruda 92020 Nanterre Cedex

Administrative No. 2014B05151

Extract Form

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE AND COMPANIES REGISTER

updated on 13th July 2020

Identification of the legal entity

Trade and companies register number 802 526 574 R.C.S. Nanterre

Date of registration 07/07/2014

Transfer from Trade and Companies Register [R.C.S.] of Paris on 27/06/2014

Designation or company name LASER SYSTEMS & SOLUTIONS OF EUROPE

Legal form Simplified joint-stock company (company with a sole shareholder)

Capital 6,000,000.00 Euros

- Mention from 13/07/2015 Continuation of the company despite the net assets having become

lower than half of the share capital. Decision of 09/07/2015

- Mention from 12/10/2016 Continuation of the company despite the net assets having become

lower than half of the share capital. Decision of 27/08/2016

- Mention from 30/08/2017 Continuation of the company despite the net assets having become

lower than half of the share capital. Decision of 24/08/2017

Head office address 145 Rue des Caboeufs Bâtiment d Ecoparc 92230 Gennevilliers

Main activities Research, development and manufacture of laser equipment

and generally all operations that may be directly or indirectly associated with this purpose (excluding property dealing).

Until 25/05/2113

Date of closure of financial year 31st March

Management, Directors, Administration, Auditors, Shareholders or Partners

Chairman

Term of the legal entity

Surname / forenames KOBAYASHI Ippei

Date and place of birth On 03/10/1961 in KOBE (JAPAN)

Nationality Japanese

Resident at 24 Rue de la Ville l'Evêque 75008 Paris 8th arrondissement

Deputy Managing Director

Surname / forenames BERARD Dominique

Date and place of birth On 04/09/1963 in Rodez (12)

Nationality French

Resident at 36 Rue Henri Gilbert 91300 Massy

Member of the Board of Directors

Surname / forenames ISHIKAWA Yoshihisa

Date and place of birth On 07/08/1962 in KYOTO (JAPAN)

Nationality Japanese

Resident at Kitashirakawa Sakyo-Ku Nishisenouchi-cho 36-5 Kyoto

606-8255 (JAPAN)

Member of the Board of Directors

Surname / forenames GOTO Masato

Date and place of birth On 23/05/1962 in TOKYO (JAPAN)

Nationality Japanese

Resident at Heso Ritto 520-3031 (JAPAN)

R.C.S. Nanterre - 13/07/2020 - 10:45:32 EVU

Page 1/2

Nanterre commercial court clerk's office

4 rue Pablo Neruda 92020 Nanterre Cedex

Administrative No. 2014B05151

Member of the Board of Directors

Surname / forenames ISHIMURA Manabu

Date and place of birth On 14/08/1963 in WAKAYAMA (JAPAN)

Nationality Japanese

Resident at Nakagyo Ku Nijyo Nishinotoin-Cho 64963 KYOTO 604-

0041 (JAPAN)

Member of the Board of Directors

Surname / forenames YOSHIKAWA Atsunori

Date and place of birth On 24/11/1959 in NAGASAKI (JAPAN)

Nationality Japanese

Resident at 917 Résidence Geo Hankyu-Rakusaiguchi South TERADO-CHO,

HICHINOTSO 110, MUKO-SHI 617-002 KYOTO (JAPAN)

Titular Auditor

Designation KPMG S.A.

Legal form Public limited company

Address Immeuble le Palatin 3 Cours du Triangle 92939 Paris la Défense Cedex

Trade and companies register number 775 726 417 R.C.S. Nanterre

Substitute Auditor

Designation SALUSTRO REYDEL
Legal form Public limited company

Address Immeuble le Palatin 3 Cours du Triangle 92939 Paris la Défense Cedex

Trade and companies register number 652 044 371 R.C.S. Nanterre

Details concerning the activity and the main establishment

Address of the establishment 145 Rue des Caboeufs Bâtiment d Ecoparc 92230 Gennevilliers

Company name LASER SYSTEMS & SOLUTIONS OF EUROPE

Activities pursued Research, development and manufacture of laser equipment

and generally all operations that may be directly or indirectly associated with this purpose (excluding property dealing).

Date of commencement of activity 01/06/2014

Origin of the business or the activity

New business

Mode of operation Direct operation

Observations

- Mention from 07/07/2014 The company does not retain any activity at its former head

office

Court Clerk

[Seal: Nanterre Commercial court (Hauts-de-Seine)] [Signature]

End of record

R.C.S. Nanterre - 13/07/2020 - 10:45:32 EVU

Page 2/2